BRAKES®

RACING

BIG BRAKE KIT APPLICATIONS JANUARY 2026

BBK Number
(*** - RED/BLU/
BLK/YEL)

Race Comp Kit

Number of

Pistons

ABARTH
ABARTH/FIAT/MAZDA
AUDI

AUDI

AUDI/VW
AUDI/VW

AUDI/VW/SKODA/
SEAT

BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW

BMW

BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW/MINI
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD / VW

HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA/ACURA
HONDA/ACURA

HONDA/ACURA
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
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500/595/695
124 SPIDER/MX-5 ND
A1 &S18X/A3&S3(8L)/TT (8N)

A4, S4, A5, S5 (B8) / A6 (CT/AG)/ AT
(4G8), A8 (D4/4H)

MQB
MQB

A3/A3 QUATTRO/ TT / LEON (1P) /
OCTAVIA (12)/ BEETLE (5C) / GOLF
MK5/MK6 / SCROCCO/ CADDY

M3 E36
M3 E36
E36 - MEYLE
E46 M3

1 SERIES E81/E82, F20/F21 AND 2
SERIES F22/F23 AND 3 SERIES E90/
EQ1/E92/E93, F30/F31/F34

1 SERIES E81/E82, F20/F21 AND 2
SERIES F22/F23 AND 3 SERIES E90/
E91/E92/E93, F30/F31/F34

M2 F87/M3 F80/M4 F82
M1351 F20/21 XDRIVE

M3 E46

3 SERIES E36/E46/ Z3/24

M3 E90/92/93

X5 (E70/F15) X6 (E71/F16)

5 SERIES (E39) ALL MODELS INC M5
M1351/M235] COPPER S/CLUBMAN
FIESTA ST MK8

FIESTA ST MK8

FIESTA ST MK7

FIESTA ST MK7

FOCUS RS

FIESTA ST MK6

FOCUS ST MK2

FOCUS ST MK3

MUSTANG GT

MUSTANG GT

FIESTA MK7

FOCUS ST MK4

RANGER (INC. RAPTOR) / AMAROK
MK2

CIVIC TYPE R FN2

$2000 AP2

S2000 AP1

CIVIC TYPE R (EP3) / RSX TYPE S

CIVIC TYPE R (EP3) / RSX TYPE S
(EXTRA BALL JOINT CLEARANCE)

CIVIC TYPE R (FK8) / INTEGRA TYPE-S
I-30 N
1-20 N

BBK029***-1
BBKO027***-1
BBK009***-1
BBK053***-1

BBK005***-1
BBKO005***-2
BBKO023***-1

BBKO003***-1
BBKO003***-2
BBKO003***-3
BBKO013***-1
BBKO022***-1

BBKO022***-2

BBKO035***-1
BBKO041***-1
BBK045***-1
BBKO047***-1
BBKO050***-1
BBKO060***-1
BBK065***-1
BBK039***-1
BBKO006***-1
BBKO006***-2
BBKO007***-1
BBKO007***-2
BBKO008***-1
BBKO010***-1
BBKO11***-1
BBKO012***-1
BBKO016***-1
BBKO016***-2
BBKO17***-1
BBKO020***-1
BBKO048***-1

BBKO028***-1
BBK040***-1
BBKO040***-2
BBK002***-1
BBK002***-2

BBKO037***-1
BBK015***-1
BBKO051***-1

BBKO029R-1F
BBKO027R-1FR
BBKOO9R-1F
BBKO53R-1F

BBKOOSR-1F
BBKOO5R-2F
BBKO23R-1F

BBKOO3R-1FR
BBKOO3R-2FR
BBKOO3R-3FR
BBKO13R-1FR
BBKO022R-1F

BBKO022R-2F

BBKO35R-1F
BBKO041R-1F
BBKO045R-1FR
BBKO047R-1F
BBKO50R-1F
N/A
BBKO65R-1F
BBKO39R-1F
BBKOO6R-1FR
BBKOO6R-2FR
BBKO0O7R-1FR
BBKO007R-2FR
BBKOO8R-2FR
BBKO10R-1FR
BBKO11R-1FR
BBKO12R-1FR
BBKO16R-1FR
BBKO16R-2FR
BBKO17R-1F
BBKO20R-1FR
N/A

BBKO028R-1FR
BBKO040R-1F
BBKO040R-2F
BBKOO2R-1FR
BBKOO2R-2FR

BBKO37R-1F
BBKO15R-1FR
BBKO51R-1F

330
330
330
380

330
355
330

330
355
330
355
330

355

355
355
355
355
355
380
350
355
300
330
300
330
355
330
330
355
355
355
300
355
355

330
330
330
330
330

380
355
330
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BBK Number
(*** - RED/BLU/

BLK/YEL)

Race Comp Kit

Number of
Pistons

INFINITI/NISSAN G37/370Z BBK036***-1 BBKO36R-1F 355 6
INFINITI/NISSAN G35/G355/350Z BBK046**-1 BBKO46R-1F 355 6
MAZDA RX-8 BBKO0O1***-1 BBKOO1R-1FR 330 4
MAZDA RX-8 BBKO0O1***-2 BBKOO1R-2FR 355 4
MAZDA MX-5 NC BBKO18**-1 BBKO18R-1FR 330 4
MINI CLUBMAN R55/ COOPER S R53 BBKO19***-1 BBKO19R-1F 330 4
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 10 BBKO052+**-1 BBKO52R-1FR 355 6
NISSAN Z (RZ34) BBKO044*+*-1 BBKO044R-1FR 355 6
NISSAN Z (RZ34) BBKO044*++-2 BBKO044R-2FR 380 6
NISSAN S13 /514 /515 /300ZX (232) / BBKO056***-1 BBKO56R-1F 355 6
SKYLINE R32 & R33
PORSCHE 911 (996/997) BOXSTER (986/987) BBKO61***-1 BBKO061R-1F 355 6
BOXSTER SPYDER (987 CAYMAN (987)
RENAULT CLIO RENAULTSPORT 200/220 BBK026**-1 BBKO026R-1FR 330 4
TROPHY
SEAT CORDOBA / IBIZA (6J & 6L) / LEON (1M) BBKO009***-1 BBKOO9R-1F 330 4
SKODA FABIA (6Y, NJ, SJ)/ OCTAVIA (1U) BBK009***-1 BBKOO9R-1F 330 4
SKODA/ POLO (AW) GTI /FABIA (PJ)/T-CROSS ~ BBK063***-1 BBKO63R-1F 330 4
VOLKSWAGEN
SKODA/ POLO (AW) GTI /FABIA (PJ)/T-CROSS  BBKO063***-2 BBKO063R-2F 355 6
VOLKSWAGEN
SUBARU FORESTER / IMPREZA / LEGACY / BBKO054***-1 BBKO54R-1F 355 6
WRX STI
SUBARU BRZ (ZD8) BBKO064**-1 BBKO064R-1F 355 6
SUBARU/TOYOTA BRZ/GT86 BBKO031***-1 BBKO31R-1F 330 4
SUZUKI SWIFT Z32 BBKO058***-1 BBKO058R-1FR 330 4
SUZUKI SWIFT BBKO059***-1 BBKO59R-1FR 330 4
TESLA MODEL 3/ MODEL Y BBKO057***-1 BBKO57R-1F 380 6
TOYOTA GR YARIS BBKO055***-1 BBKO55R-1FR 355 6
TOYOTA/BMW SUPRA GR, M235I/M240I XDRIVE /3 BBKO042***-1 BBKO042R-1F 380 6
SERIES (G20/G21) / 5 SERIES (G30/
G31)
TOYOTA/BMW SUPRA GR, M235I/M240I XDRIVE /3 BBKO042***-2 BBK042R-2F 355 6
SERIES (G20/G21) / 5 SERIES (G30/
G31)
VAUXHALL ADAM S/CORSA VXR E BBKO004***-1 BBKO004R-1F 330 4
VOLKSWAGEN ID.BUZZ/ID.BUZZ CARGO BBK062***-1 N/A 355 6
VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER T5/T6/T6.1 BBKO034***-1 N/A 355 6
COMMERCIAL
vw BEETLE / GOLF MK4 / POLO (6C, 6R,  BBK009***-1 BBKOO9R-1F 330 4
9N)
vw GOLF GTI MK7 & MK8 / GOLF RMK7  BBKO033***-1 BBKO33R-1F 355 6
vw GOLF GTI MK7 & MK8 / GOLF R MK7  BBK033***-2 BBKO33R-2F 380 6
VW UP! GTI BBKO043***-1 BBKO043R-1F 330 4
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