

BIG BRAKE KIT APPLICATIONS JANUARY 2026

Make	Model	BBK Number (*** - RED/BLU/ BLK/YEL)	Race Comp Kit	Disc Size (mm)	Number of Pistons
ABARTH	500/595/695	BBK029***-1	BBK029R-1F	330	4
ABARTH/FIAT/MAZDA	124 SPIDER/MX-5 ND	BBK027***-1	BBK027R-1FR	330	4
AUDI	A1 & S1 8X / A3 & S3 (8L) / TT (8N)	BBK009***-1	BBK009R-1F	330	4
AUDI	A4, S4, A5, S5 (B8) / A6 (C7/4G) / A7 (4G8), A8 (D4/4H)	BBK053***-1	BBK053R-1F	380	6
AUDI/VW	MQB	BBK005***-1	BBK005R-1F	330	4
AUDI/VW	MQB	BBK005***-2	BBK005R-2F	355	4
AUDI/VW/SKODA/ SEAT	A3/A3 QUATTRO/ TT / LEON (1P) / OCTAVIA (1Z)/ BEETLE (5C) / GOLF MK5/MK6 / SCROCCO/ CADDY	BBK023***-1	BBK023R-1F	330	4
BMW	M3 E36	BBK003***-1	BBK003R-1FR	330	4
BMW	M3 E36	BBK003***-2	BBK003R-2FR	355	4
BMW	E36 - MEYLE	BBK003***-3	BBK003R-3FR	330	4
BMW	E46 M3	BBK013***-1	BBK013R-1FR	355	6
BMW	1 SERIES E81/E82, F20/F21 AND 2 SERIES F22/F23 AND 3 SERIES E90/E91/E92/E93, F30/F31/F34	BBK022***-1	BBK022R-1F	330	4
BMW	1 SERIES E81/E82, F20/F21 AND 2 SERIES F22/F23 AND 3 SERIES E90/E91/E92/E93, F30/F31/F34	BBK022***-2	BBK022R-2F	355	4
BMW	M2 F87/M3 F80/M4 F82	BBK035***-1	BBK035R-1F	355	6
BMW	M135I F20/21 XDRIVE	BBK041***-1	BBK041R-1F	355	6
BMW	M3 E46	BBK045***-1	BBK045R-1FR	355	6
BMW	3 SERIES E36/E46/ Z3/Z4	BBK047***-1	BBK047R-1F	355	6
BMW	M3 E90/92/93	BBK050***-1	BBK050R-1F	355	6
BMW	X5 (E70/F15) X6 (E71/F16)	BBK060***-1	N/A	380	6
BMW	5 SERIES (E39) ALL MODELS INC M5	BBK065***-1	BBK065R-1F	350	6
BMW/MINI	M135I/M235I COPPER S/CLUBMAN	BBK039***-1	BBK039R-1F	355	6
FORD	FIESTA ST MK8	BBK006***-1	BBK006R-1FR	300	4
FORD	FIESTA ST MK8	BBK006***-2	BBK006R-2FR	330	4
FORD	FIESTA ST MK7	BBK007***-1	BBK007R-1FR	300	4
FORD	FIESTA ST MK7	BBK007***-2	BBK007R-2FR	330	4
FORD	FOCUS RS	BBK008***-1	BBK008R-2FR	355	4
FORD	FIESTA ST MK6	BBK010***-1	BBK010R-1FR	330	4
FORD	FOCUS ST MK2	BBK011***-1	BBK011R-1FR	330	4
FORD	FOCUS ST MK3	BBK012***-1	BBK012R-1FR	355	4
FORD	MUSTANG GT	BBK016***-1	BBK016R-1FR	355	4
FORD	MUSTANG GT	BBK016***-2	BBK016R-2FR	355	4
FORD	FIESTA MK7	BBK017***-1	BBK017R-1F	300	4
FORD	FOCUS ST MK4	BBK020***-1	BBK020R-1FR	355	4
FORD / VW	RANGER (INC. RAPTOR) / AMAROK MK2	BBK048***-1	N/A	355	6
HONDA	CIVIC TYPE R FN2	BBK028***-1	BBK028R-1FR	330	4
HONDA	S2000 AP2	BBK040***-1	BBK040R-1F	330	4
HONDA	S2000 AP1	BBK040***-2	BBK040R-2F	330	4
HONDA/ACURA	CIVIC TYPE R (EP3) / RSX TYPE S	BBK002***-1	BBK002R-1FR	330	4
HONDA/ACURA	CIVIC TYPE R (EP3) / RSX TYPE S (EXTRA BALL JOINT CLEARANCE)	BBK002***-2	BBK002R-2FR	330	4
HONDA/ACURA	CIVIC TYPE R (FK8) / INTEGRA TYPE-S	BBK037***-1	BBK037R-1F	380	6
HYUNDAI	I-30 N	BBK015***-1	BBK015R-1FR	355	4
HYUNDAI	I-20 N	BBK051***-1	BBK051R-1F	330	4

[HTTPS://WWW.EBCBRAKES.COM/WHERE-TO-BUY/](https://www.ebcbrakes.com/where-to-buy/)

Make	Model	BBK Number (*** - RED/BLU/ BLK/YEL)	Race Comp Kit	Disc Size (mm)	Number of Pistons
INFINITI/NISSAN	G37/370Z	BBK036***-1	BBK036R-1F	355	6
INFINITI/NISSAN	G35/G35S/350Z	BBK046***-1	BBK046R-1F	355	6
MAZDA	RX-8	BBK001***-1	BBK001R-1FR	330	4
MAZDA	RX-8	BBK001***-2	BBK001R-2FR	355	4
MAZDA	MX-5 NC	BBK018***-1	BBK018R-1FR	330	4
MINI	CLUBMAN R55/ COOPER S R53	BBK019***-1	BBK019R-1F	330	4
MITSUBISHI	LANCER EVO 10	BBK052***-1	BBK052R-1FR	355	6
NISSAN	Z (RZ34)	BBK044***-1	BBK044R-1FR	355	6
NISSAN	Z (RZ34)	BBK044***-2	BBK044R-2FR	380	6
NISSAN	S13 / S14 / S15 / 300ZX (Z32) / SKYLINE R32 & R33	BBK056***-1	BBK056R-1F	355	6
PORSCHE	911 (996/997) BOXSTER (986/987) BOXSTER SPYDER (987 CAYMAN (987)	BBK061***-1	BBK061R-1F	355	6
RENAULT	CLIO RENAULTSPORT 200/220 TROPHY	BBK026***-1	BBK026R-1FR	330	4
SEAT	CORDOBA / IBIZA (6J & 6L) / LEON (1M)	BBK009***-1	BBK009R-1F	330	4
SKODA	FABIA (6Y, NJ, SJ) / OCTAVIA (1U)	BBK009***-1	BBK009R-1F	330	4
SKODA/ VOLKSWAGEN	POLO (AW) GTI /FABIA (PJ)/T-CROSS	BBK063***-1	BBK063R-1F	330	4
SKODA/ VOLKSWAGEN	POLO (AW) GTI /FABIA (PJ)/T-CROSS	BBK063***-2	BBK063R-2F	355	6
SUBARU	FORESTER / IMPREZA / LEGACY / WRX STI	BBK054***-1	BBK054R-1F	355	6
SUBARU	BRZ (ZD8)	BBK064***-1	BBK064R-1F	355	6
SUBARU/TOYOTA	BRZ/GT86	BBK031***-1	BBK031R-1F	330	4
SUZUKI	SWIFT Z32	BBK058***-1	BBK058R-1FR	330	4
SUZUKI	SWIFT	BBK059***-1	BBK059R-1FR	330	4
TESLA	MODEL 3/ MODEL Y	BBK057***-1	BBK057R-1F	380	6
TOYOTA	GR YARIS	BBK055***-1	BBK055R-1FR	355	6
TOYOTA/BMW	SUPRA GR, M235I/M240I XDRIVE / 3 SERIES (G20/G21) / 5 SERIES (G30/ G31)	BBK042***-1	BBK042R-1F	380	6
TOYOTA/BMW	SUPRA GR, M235I/M240I XDRIVE / 3 SERIES (G20/G21) / 5 SERIES (G30/ G31)	BBK042***-2	BBK042R-2F	355	6
VAUXHALL	ADAM S/CORSA VXR E	BBK004***-1	BBK004R-1F	330	4
VOLKSWAGEN	ID.BUZZ/ID.BUZZ CARGO	BBK062***-1	N/A	355	6
VOLKSWAGEN COMMERCIAL	TRANSPORTER T5/T6/T6.1	BBK034***-1	N/A	355	6
VW	BEETLE / GOLF MK4 / POLO (6C, 6R, 9N)	BBK009***-1	BBK009R-1F	330	4
VW	GOLF GTI MK7 & MK8 / GOLF R MK7	BBK033***-1	BBK033R-1F	355	6
VW	GOLF GTI MK7 & MK8 / GOLF R MK7	BBK033***-2	BBK033R-2F	380	6
VW	UP! GTI	BBK043***-1	BBK043R-1F	330	4

[HTTPS://WWW.EBCBRAKES.COM/WHERE-TO-BUY/](https://www.ebcbrakes.com/where-to-buy/)

EBC BRAKES®
RACING

